

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE DISTRIBUTION

GRAND SAGA AND GRAND SEPADU ANNOUNCE 10% DISCOUNT ON TOLL CHARGES IN CONJUNCTION WITH DEEPAVALI CELEBRATION

KUALA LUMPUR, 27 October 2016 – Taliworks Corporation Berhad ("Taliworks" or the "Group") through its subsidiary, Grand Saga Sdn. Bhd. ("Grand Saga"), the Cheras-Kajang Highway concessionaire, and its joint venture company, Grand Sepadu (NK) Sdn. Bhd. ("Grand Sepadu"), which holds the concession for the New North Klang Straits Bypass Expressway ("NNKSB"), today announced a 10% discount on toll charges in conjunction with the Deepavali celebration. This offer is part of the Group's on-going Corporate Social Responsibility ("CSR") initiatives to give back to the community and in appreciation to the road users at both highways.

Both Grand Saga and Grand Sepadu will be offering a 10% discount for Class 1 vehicles on toll charges for a period of 24 hours beginning at 12:01 am on Saturday, 29th October 2016.

"As part of our Malaysian culture, visiting family members and friends is a must during the festive period. I would like to take this opportunity to wish all Malaysians a 'Happy Deepavali'. As part of our CSR theme, 'Serving People, Aiding Communities', we hope everyone will enjoy this festive holiday with family and friends. Have a safe and pleasant journey," said Mr. A. Rajasolan, Senior General Manager of Grand Saga.

Grand Saga's Cheras-Kajang Highway is one of the first four-lane dual carriageway in Malaysia which stretches at 11.5km from the Connaught Interchange, Cheras to Saujana Impian, Kajang. The 17.5km NNKSB Expressway which links Port Klang to Bukit Raja, Klang town is operated and managed by Grand Sepadu.

ABOUT TALIWORKS CORPORATION BERHAD

Taliworks Corporation Berhad ("Taliworks" or the "Group") is listed on the main market of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad. Taliworks is a pure play infrastructure company engaged in water treatment, supply and distribution, highway and toll management, waste management and construction with a market capitalisation of RM1.84 billion as at 26 October 2016.

The Company is currently focusing on mature operational cash-generating utilities/infrastructure business to support their high dividend payout policy.

The Company is currently listed under Trading / Services Sector (Name & Code: TALIWRK & 8524). For more information about Taliworks Corporation Berhad, please visit www.taliworks.com.my.

For more information, please contact:

Mustapha Kamal bin Kamaruddin Tel: +60 3 9086 5528 / 019 – 350 1641 Email: mustapha@grandsaga.com.my

Mohd Iqbal Zamri Mat Zin Tel: +60 3 3358 5115

Email: iqbal.matzin@grandsepadu.com.my